PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3776030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTINE PASQUIER	11/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VICAT
Street Address:	TOUR MANHATTAN, 6 PLACE DE I'IRIS
City:	PARIS LA DEFENSE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14777279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400

Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 1: 277 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	167420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA BANKS
SIGNATURE:	/SoniaBanks/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=BR086425 Assignment document Martine PASQUIER#page1.tif

PATENT 503729387 REEL: 037935 FRAME: 0393

BR086452/346/CCN

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Martine PASQUIER	(2)				
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	····			
	,,,	(7)	***************************************	(8)				
		the an	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	VICAT					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	Tour Manhattan, 6 place de l'is	ris, 92095 Paris La	Defense, France			
	Avaguet	the ent invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pate untion, international, substitute an examination certificates that may	United States of Am ent including any an d reissue application	erica as defined in 3 d all provisional, no i(s), and all Letters I	15 U.S.C. §100, in the in-provisional, divisional,		
(n)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	NOVEL SULFO-ALUMINOU	IS CLINKER WITH	A LOW BELITE C	CONTENT		
	Application Number	(Áttoi	ney Docket No. 167420), file	ed on even date here	ewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 1	4/777 , 279				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 15, 20	13				
entire ii this ass	ig from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and signment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here try or desirable in order to co	the said / that he or : nor and A: by grants unply with	requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the farm of OLBF PLC the power a the rules of the United States Pice and exercise on the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of	e interest, and cove it execute, any agree is and legal represen to insert on this ass itent and Trademark	nants that he or she ment(s) in conflict statives. signment any furthe s Office for recorda	has full right to convey the herewith, and agrees that or identification that may be		
		a drawn.		1 L.		*		
Date	22/4/20		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date.			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	***************************************		Inventor Signature		*****************************	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neither,	, then it should be signed he	fore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub it two witnesses who also sign he		.A. (b) a U.S. Cons	sul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	November 22, 2	015	Witness	Mireille I	LDIER			
Date	November 22.	2015	Witness	Stéphane /	IGASSE			

PATENT REEL: 037935 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 03/09/2016